
Council 
Experience Last Name First Name Employer Constituency City State Region Phone Email

Chair McMahan Thomas Meijer, Inc. Food Industry - Retail Food Grandville MI Midwest 616-249-6035 thomas.mcmahan@meijer.com
Vice Chair Blanchard Rodney Michigan Department of Agriculture & Rural Development Regulatory - State / District of Columbia Lansing MI Midwest 517-243-8896 blanchardr1@michigan.gov

Each Council has a total of 22 members (including Chair and Vice Chair). Please complete DEMOGRAPHIC SUMMARY below roster. 

INDUSTRY per C&B Article XI: 9 in Councils I & II 5 in Council III

REPRESENTATIVES minimum per C&B: minimum per C&B:

1  processing 1  processing 

2  food service 1  food service 

2  retail food stores 1  retail food stores

1  vending / distribution 1  vending / distribution 

YES Ford Tom Compass Group Food Industry - Food Service Charlotte NC Southeast 704-224-4387 tom.ford@compass-usa.com
YES Kohl Larry Retail Business Services, LLC Food Industry - Retail Food Salisbury NC Southeast 980-234-4668 larry.kohl@retailbusinessservices.com
YES Piche Kate National Restaurant Association Food Industry - Food Service Chicago IL Midwest 312-485-6925 kpiche@restaurant.org
YES Williamson Kenesha Publix Supermarkets Food Industry - Retail Food Lakeland FL Southeast 941-363-1294 kenesha.williamson@publix.com
NO O'Donnell James Rocket Products Food Industry - Processing St Louis MO Southwest 636-343-9115 j.j.odonnell.iii@gmail.com
NO Parsons Barry Paster Training, Inc. Food Industry - Support Gilbertsville PA Mid-Atlantic 610-970-1776 barry.parsons@pastertraining.com
YES Turner Brian NAMA Food Industry - Vending / Distribution Elgin IL Midwest 224-239-2125 bturner@namanow.org
NO Politis Bessie Starbucks Food Industry - Food Service Arcadia CA Pacific 623-327-7130 bpolitis@starbucks.com
NO Zenlea Jeremy EG America Food Industry - Retail Food Westboro MA Northeast 508-270-3184 jeremy.zenlea@eg-america.com
The number of alternates is NOT limited; please add additional rows below, if needed. 
NO Riffe Beth Boars Head Food Industry - Processing Sarasota FL Southeast 941-955-0994 beth.riffe@boarshead.com
YES Stephani Brisa Impact Food Safety & Environmental Health Services Food Industry - Support Las Vegas NV Pacific brisa@impactinspection.com
YES Sanchez Angela Amazon Food Industry - Retail Food Nashville TN Southeast 951-201-4168 zanglas@amazon.com
YES Bhatt Chirag HS GovTech Solutions, Inc. Food Industry - Support Houston TX Southwest 980-375-1009 chirag.bhatt@hsgovtech.com
NO Gillam Tim Subway Food Industry - Food Service Milford CT Northeast 570-688-3310 gillam_t@subway.com
YES Quam Susan WI Restaurant Association Food Industry - Support Madison WI Midwest 608-216-2875 squam@wirestaurant.org
NO Estes Jaime Albertsons Food Industry - Retail Food Dallas TX Southwest 830-560-6121 jaime.estes@albertsons.com
YES Michelson Traci McDonalds Corporation Food Industry - Food Service The Colony TX Southwest 214-984-2802 TRACI.MICHELSON@US.MCD.COM
YES Algeo Susan WinWam Software Food Industry - Support Mt. Laurel NJ Mid-Atlantic 610-322-7665 susanalgeo@winwam.com
YES Arbizu Tom HEB LP Food Industry - Retail Food San Antonio TX Southwest 210-938-6520 arbizu.thomas@heb.com
YES Belcher Theresa 7-Eleven, Inc. Food  Industry - Food Service Irving TX Southwest 770-355-3218 theresa.belcher@7-11.com
NO Modi Rupesh Hissho Sushi Food Industry - Retail Food Charlotte NC Southeast 651-955-6520 modirupesh@hotmail.com
NO Morrison Laura Ohio Restaurant Association Food  Industry - Food Service Powell OH Mid-Atlantic 614-563-4495 lmorrison@ohiorestaurant.org
YES ONeal James Denny's Food  Industry - Food Service Spartanburg SC Southeast 803-480-2079 joneal@dennys.com
NO Shakya Kritika Hissho Sushi Food  Industry - Food Service Charlotte NC Southeast kritikashakya1@gmail.com
YES VonFeldt Dave King Soopers Food Industry - Retail Food Firestone CO Southwest 303-902-3820 dave.vonfeldt@kingsoopers.com
YES Nardone Angela Share-ify Food Industry - Support Longwood FL Southeast 805-907-2233 nardone@share-ify.com
YES Yang Lily The Acheson Group Food Industry - Support Kalamazoo MI Midwest 808-646-1554 lily.yang@achesongroup.com

Please list those NOT selected, adding rows as needed. 

REGULATORY per C&B Article XI: 9 in Council I & II 

REPRESENTATIVES 2  territories, DC, or federal

7  apportioned among state and local (federal included as "at large" - see below)

YES Sparks Christopher Houston Health Department Regulatory - Local / Tribal Houston TX Southwest 713-818-5657 Christopher.Sparks@houstontx.gov
YES Tewksbary Tim Ohio Department of Agriculture Regulatory - State / District of Columbia Reynoldsburg OH Mid-Atlantic 614-406-6748 timothy.tewksbary@agri.ohio.gov
YES Morrill Brandon Washtenaw County Health Department Regulatory - Local / Tribal Ann Arbor MI Midwest 734-369-0162 morrillb@washtenaw.org
YES Johnson Ann Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Regulatory - State / District of Columbia Tallahassee FL Southeast 850-728-5894 anna.johnson@FDACS.gov
NO Sheehan Pieter Fairfax County Health Department Regulatory - Local / Tribal Fairfax VA Mid-Atlantic 703-246-8470 pieter.sheehan@fairfaxcounty.gov
NO Campa Raymond Island County Public Health Regulatory - Local / Tribal Coupeville WA Pacific 360-914-0425 r.campa@islandcountywa.gov
NO Diersen Nancy Virginia State Health Department Regulatory - State / District of Columbia Richmond VA Mid-Atlantic 804-307-6443 nancy.diersen@vdh.virginia.gov
NO Brandt Matthew Colorado Department of Public Health & Environmental Regulatory - State / District of Columbia Denver CO Southwest 720-550-0322 matthew.brandt@state.co.us
NO Otzelberger Michael Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection Regulatory - State / District of Columbia Madison WI Midwest 608-733-0410 michael.otzelberger@wisconsin.gov
The number of alternates is NOT limited; please add additional rows below, if needed. 
NO Barber Terry City of Plano Environmental Health Department Regulatory - Local / Tribal Plano TX Southwest 972-941-7143 terryba@plano.gov
NO Elizondo Marcel Austin Public Health Regulatory - Local / Tribal Austin TX Southwest 512-978-0308 marcel.elizondo@austintexas.gov
Please list those NOT selected, adding rows as needed. 

5 state and local

5 in Council III 



Council 
Experience Last Name First Name Employer Constituency City State Region Phone Email

ACADEMIA per C&B Article XI: 1 in Councils I & II N/A in Council III (see "at large" below)

YES Shumaker Ellen North Carolina State Raleigh NC Southeast 919-515-9842 ellen_shumaker@ncsu.edu
The number of alternates is NOT limited; please add additional rows below, if needed. 

Please list those NOT selected, adding rows as needed. 

CONSUMER per C&B Article XI: 1 in Councils I & II N/A in Council III (see "at large" below)

YES Baum Mitzi Stop Foodborne Illness Chicago IL Midwest 312-925-8701 mbaum@stopfoodborneillness.org
The number of alternates is NOT limited; please add additional rows below, if needed. 

Please list those NOT selected, adding rows as needed. 

AT LARGE per C&B Article XI: N/A in Councils I & II 10 in Council III

REPRESENTATIVES

The number of alternates is NOT limited; please add additional rows below, if needed. 

Please list those NOT selected, adding rows as needed. 

# of Members # of Alternates # NOT Selected
REGION (using address from each Council member's application)
  Mid-Atlantic 4 1
  Midwest 4 4

DEMOGRAPHIC SUMMARY

may include representatives from federal agencies, academia, and other stakeholder groups



Council 
Experience Last Name First Name Employer Constituency City State Region Phone Email

  Northeast 1 1
  Pacific 2 0
  Southeast 4 9

  Southwest 3 8
EXPERIENCE on Council (include ANY Council experience indicated on application)
  First-time Council member 19
  New to THIS Council 1 (i.e., this row is for those with past Council experience but NEW to this Council)
  Experience on Council 18
CONSTITUENCY (as indicated on each Council member's application)

  Regulatory - Local 4 2
  Regulatory - State 5
  Regulatory - Federal
  Regulatory - District / 
 Territory   / Tribal
  Industry - Food Service 3 5
  Industry - Retail Food 3 5
  Industry - Support 1 5
  Industry - Processing Food 1 1
  Industry - Vending /
  Distribution 1
  Consumer 1
  Academia 1

Notes: 


